
 

 
Tender Notice 

 
 

                  The Principal, ASPEE College of 
Horticulture and Forestry (Floriculture 
Department), Navsari Agricultural University, 
Navsari – 396450 (Gujarat) invites tender for the 
GI Stand for orchid cultivation in naturally 
ventilated poly house (768 m2). Regarding 
detailed specifications, terms and conditions 
contact on the website www.nau.in or call during 
office hours on Mobile No. 8000220111. Last date 
for receiving sealed tender by post or courier is 4th 
December, 2018. 
 
                                                            Principal 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Tender document for the purchase of GI Stand for orchid cultivation 

Within jurisdiction, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 

  The Principal, ASPEE College of Horticulture and Forestry (Floriculture 
Department), Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari – 396450 (Gujarat) invites tender for the 
purchase of GI Stand for orchid cultivation in naturally ventilated poly house (768 m2). The detail 
terms and conditions and tender document are available on www.nau.in under tender section. 

1 Period for render document downloading  14 / 11 /2018  to  04 / 12 / 2018 up to  

17:00 Hrs  

2 Last date of Tender submission by 

RPAD/Courier/ Speed Post 

04 / 12 / 2018 up to 17:00 Hrs 

3 Probable date for verifying physical 

documents and opening tender  

05 / 12 / 2018  

4 Estimated Quantities  GI Stand for orchid cultivation in naturally 

ventilated poly house (768 m2) 

5 Tender Fees  Rs. 1500/- (Non-refundable) 

6 Earnest Money Deposits (EMD) Rs. 15,000/- for GI stands for orchid 

cultivation  

7 Security deposit (For qualifying bidder) 5% of purchase amount  

8 Tender submission/ Communication 

address  

Principal  

ASPEE College of Horticultural and 

Forestry  

Navsari Agricultural University  

Navsari - 396450  

 

 
 
 

                     Principal 
              ACHF, NAU, Navsari   

 

 

 

 



Detailed Specification of GI orchid stands 

Orchid stand should be constructed in a polyhouse (32 m x 24 m) as per the below mentioned 
specification and refer to the figure for design 

 Height of a Stand- 1 m (above ground)(with 30 cm foundation (40 mm x 40 mm Square 
pipe) 

 Width of a Stand- 1 m (20mm x 20 mm Square pipe) 
 Path between two stands - 50 cm  

 



Terms and Conditions  

1. Rates should be inclusive of all taxes and GST, F.O.R. and installation at our naturally 
ventilated polyhouse at Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari  

2. Party should have Udhyod Aadhar Number 
3. Uniform quality of the product as per the specification must be maintained.  
4. Lowest price shall not be only criteria since our main emphasis will be on quality of the 

product quoted.  
5. The committee setup by the Navsari Agricultural University shall be empowered to reject 

any or all the tenders without giving any justification. This shall not be challengeable in 
the court.  

6. Parties are bound to supply the materials at the approved price else their EMD will be 
forfeited and will not be considered for the future bidding.  

7. Tender fee is non-refundable and EMD will be refunded after successful installation of 
stands at NAU, Navsari.  

8. EMD will be forfeited if; the installation is not made within the stipulated period and as 
per the specification and will have to collect at your own cost.  

9. All kind of fee deposits should be in a form of  D.D. Addressed to 
"AAO,ACHF,NAU,Navsari" 

10. No correspondence shall be entertained after submission of tenders.  
11. Installation should be done within 45 days after the placing of the order before the 

stipulated time period.  
12. No advance payment will be entertained but, it will be through account payee cheque only 

and all the process of payment will be done only after the receiving of material which can 
take at least 10-15 days. Parties have to submit triplicate bill at time of delivery.  

13. No penalty or penal interest will be paid due to delay in payment on account of 
unforeseeable reasons.  

14. Payment will be made only after the installation of the stands in our polyhouse in proper 
condition.  

15. In case of dispute, decision of the Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari will be final 
and acceptable to all the parties.  

16. The jurisdiction for any legal dispute shall be Navsari District only.  

 


